Non-Residents shareholders to whom remittance was made (Nos.)  - 174

Shares held by non-resident share-holders on which dividend was paid.   - 0.74

	 	 42.2	 Earnings in Foreign Currency

(` in million)

31- Mar-17 31-Mar-16

Hospital  Fees 900.12 955.25

Project Consultancy Services 18.05 17.34

Pharmacy Sales 4.22 1.31

43	 Disclosure on Specif ied Bank Notes
(Amount in `)

Particulars SBN- Old `500 and `1,000 notes Other denomination
notes-other Curriencies

Closing Balance cash in hand as on 8.11.2016 185,230,500 13,609,231

Add : Permitted Receipts 2,291,166,321 1,753,833,411

Less : Permitted Payments 2,654,000 236,034,069

Less : Amount deposited in Banks 2,473,742,821 1,380,559,841

Closing cash in hand as on 30.12.2016 -   150,848,733

44	First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations
	 44.1	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

(` in million)

Particulars As at 31-Mar-16 As at 01-Apr-15

 Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

 Non-current assets

Property, Plant and
Equipment

 28,241.08  1,270.33  29,511.41  24,138.59  1,068.83  25,207.42

Capital work-in-progress   5,790.99  (428.58)  5,362.41  5,121.59  (428.57)  4,693.02

Goodwill   981.93  (35.33)  946.60  2.75  -   2.75

Other Intangible assets   93.24  56.09  149.33  134.11  -  134.11

Financial Assets

(i) Investments  8,424.49  (470.04)  7,954.45  5,988.59  (49.89)  5,938.70

(ii) Loans  645.75  -   645.75  870.15  -   870.15

(iii) Other financial assets  2,174.80 331.35  2,506.15  1,975.58  641.09  2,616.67

Income tax Assets  3,277.32  -   3,277.32  2,360.87  -   2,360.87

Other non-current assets   926.23  -   926.23  644.03  -   644.03

Total Non - Current Assets  50,555.82  723.84  51,279.65  41,236.26  1,231.46  42,467.72

Current assets   -   -

Inventories  4,221.53  (407.32)  3,814.21  3,325.04  (286.84)  3,038.20

Financial assets   -   -

(i) Investments  673.21  144.10  817.31  1,141.62  26.66  1,168.28

(ii) Trade receivables  6,151.09  (690.28)  5,460.81  5,495.46  (548.07)  4,947.39

(iii) �Cash and cash
equivalents

 2,349.61  -   2,349.61  2,285.22  -  2,285.22

(iv) �Bank balances other
than (iii) above

 207.96 -  207.96  207.05  -   207.05

S
ta

n
d

a
lon

e F
in

a
n

cia
ls

A
n

n
u

al
 R

ep
or

t
20

16
–1

7

| APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED |

242 243

Particulars As at 31-Mar-16 As at 01-Apr-15

 Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

(v) �Other financial assets  2,935.79  0.45  2,936.24  3,924.43  0.42  3,924.85

Other current assets  1,289.23  221.69  1,510.92  584.51 209.75  794.26

Assets classified as held
for sale

 -   -

Total current assets  17,828.43  (731.35)  17,097.07  16,963.33  (598.08)  16,365.25

Total Assets  68,384.25  (7.51)  68,376.72  58,199.59  633.38  58,832.97

Equity

Equity Share capital  695.63  -   695.63  695.63  -  695.63

Other equity  33,605.68 (1,145.94)  32,459.74  30,915.08  270.58  31,185.66

Total Equity
(Shareholders funds
under previous GAAP)

 34,301.31  (1,145.94)  33,155.37  31,610.71  270.58  31,881.29

 Non-current liabilities  -   -

 Financial Liabilities  -   -

(i) Borrowings  19,489.50  543.88  20,033.38  14,608.02  693.81  15,301.83

(ii) �Other financial
liabilities

 28.89  18.22  47.11  1.47  87.36  88.83

Deferred tax liabilities
(Net)

 4,769.13  482.44  5,251.57  4,019.46  478.18  4,497.64

Total Non - Current
Liabilities

 24,287.52  1,044.54  25,332.06  18,628.95  1,259.35  19,888.30

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  1,530.14  -   1,530.14  557.81  -   557.81

(ii) Trade payables  4,012.80  -   4,012.80  3,201.00  -   3,201.00

(iii) �Other financial
liabilities

 2,231.10  (25.27)  2,205.83  1,890.30  (29.48)  1,860.82

Provisions  531.73  59.92  591.65  1,304.37  (963.76)  340.61

Current Tax Liabilities
(Net)

 -   -   -   -  -

Other current liabilities  1,489.69  59.18  1,548.87  1,006.45  96.69  1,103.14

Total Current Liabilities  9,795.46  93.83  9,889.29  7,959.93  (896.55)  7,063.38

Total Liabilities  68,384.29  (7.56)  68,376.72  58,199.59  633.37  58,832.97

	 44.2	 Reconciliation of Total Other Equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

(` in million)

Particulars Note 31-Mar-16 1-Apr-15

 Total equity (shareholders' funds) under previous GAAP   33,605.68  30,915.08

 Fair Value of Financial Asset & Liabilities  a)  124.15  18.20

 Fair Value of Property, Plant & Equipment  b)  297.91  196.16

Treatment of Proposed Dividend  c)  -   963.76

Treatment of Lease Deposit  d)  (10.78)  (10.78)

Treatment of Composite Lease  e)  (284.56)  (284.56)

Treatment of Customer Loyalty Points  f)  (64.07)  (64.07)

Expected Credit Loss provision on receivables  g)  (690.26)  (548.13)

Treatment of gains recognised under Common Control Trasaction  h)  (467.72)  -

Others  i)  (45.98)  -

Deferred Tax Impact  j)  (4.63)  -

 Total adjustment to equity  (1,145.94)  270.58

 Total Equity under Ind AS  32,459.74  31,185.66

	 44.3  �Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016.

(` in million)

 Particulars
31-Mar-16

Previous GAAP Effect of transition to Ind AS Ind AS

 Revenue from Operations  54,090.71  1,792.51  55,883.22

 Other Income  688.93  (361.75)  327.18

 Total Income  54,779.64  1,430.76  56,210.40

 Expenses

 Cost of materials consumed  11,110.34  (125.46)  10,984.88

 Purchases of Stock-in-trade  18,442.17  (0.07)  18,442.10

 Changes in stock of finished goods, work-in-progress and
stock-in-trade

 (776.06)  -   (776.06)

 Employee benefit expense  8,455.15  (97.86)  8,357.29

 Finance costs  1,335.79  -  1,335.79

 Depreciation and amortisation expense  1,981.29  23.71  2,005.00

 Other expenses  9,452.93  1,980.71  11,433.64

 Total Expenses  50,001.61  1,781.02  51,782.64

 Exceptional Items  256.78  -   256.78

 Profit/(loss) before tax  4,521.25  (350.27)  4,170.98

 Tax expense

 Current tax  77.20  902.01  979.21

 Deferred tax  749.66  (897.38)  (147.72)

Profit for the period from continuing operations   3,694.39  (354.90)  3,339.49

Other Comprehensive Income

S
ta

n
d

a
lon

e F
in

a
n

cia
ls

A
n

n
u

al
 R

ep
or

t
20

16
–1

7

| APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED |

244 245

 Particulars
31-Mar-16

Previous GAAP Effect of transition to Ind AS Ind AS

 (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

 (a) �Remeasurements of the defined benefit liabilities /
(asset)

 -   (97.86)  (97.86)

Total comprehensive income for the period  -   (97.86)  (97.86)

Total comprehensive income for the period  3,694.39  (452.76)  3,241.63

	 44.4 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2016

(` in million)

Particulars Note 31-Mar-16

 Profit as per previous GAAP  3,694.39

 Adjustments:

 Fair Value of Financial Asset & Liabilities  a)  106.04

Treatment of gains recognised under Common Control Transaction  h)  (467.72)

Actuarial loss on defined benefit obligation recognised through OCI  k)  97.86

Depreciation and amortisation expense  b)  101.75

Expected Credit Loss provision on receivables  g)  (142.23)

Others  i)  (45.97)

Deferred Tax Impact j)  (4.63)

 Total effect of transition to Ind AS   (354.90)